being   the   date   of   default,   is   not   barred   by

limitation?

2. Briefly   stated,   respondent   No.   1   bank3  extended   credit

facility to M/s. Mahaveer Construction4, a proprietary firm of the

appellant, through two loan agreements in years 2007 and 2008

for   a   term   loan   of  Rs.9,60,00,000/­   (Rupees   nine   crore   sixty

lakhs   only)   and   an   additional   amount   of   Rs.2,45,00,000/­

(Rupees two crore forty­five lakhs only), respectively.   The loan

amount was disbursed to the Principal Borrower.   M/s. Surana

Metals   Limited5,  of   which   the   appellant   is   also   a